			ENT		
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AMENDMENT NO. 6	TO LEASE NO. GS-04B-50007	DATE	20	12	PAGE 1 of 1
ADDRESS OF PREMISES		-	1		

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between **Wise Developments, LLC** whose address is

1219 N. South Street/PO Box 804 Mount Airy, NC 27030-2855

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to provide beneficial occupancy for the leased space.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, <u>January 12, 2012</u>, as follows:

This Supplemental Lease Amendment (SLA) Five (6) provides beneficial occupancy for the leased space. Paragraph 3 is deleted in its entirety and replace and Paragraph 21 is restated.

3. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent for the entire term, monthly, in arrears, as follows:

TERM	ANNUAL RENT	RATE per RSF ¹	RATE per OASF ²	MONTHLY RATE
January 12, 2012 – January 11, 2022	\$273,531.04	\$28.66	\$32.96	\$22,794.25
January 12, 2022 – January 11, 2027	\$228,483.36	\$23.94	\$27.53	\$19,040.28

Note 1. The rate per rentable square foot (RSF) is determined by dividing the total annual rent by the rentable square footage set forth in Paragraph 1.

Note 2. The rate per BOMA office area square foot (OASF) is determined by dividing the total annual rental by the BOMA office area square footage set forth in Paragraph 1.

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above written.

LESSOR
NAME OF SIGNER E. D. Bray III
Mount Ain, NC 27030
IN PRESENCE OF
NAME OF SIGNER
E. D. Bray dr
Mont Airy NC 27030
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Manda P, Haraman
OFFICIAL TITLE OF SIGNER When I was the same of the signer
GSA FORM 276 (REV. 8/2

Page 2 of 2, Supplemental Lease Amendment 6, Lease #: GS-04B-50007
21. In accordance with the SOLICITATION FOR OFFERS 8SC2130, Paragraph 2.4, the Lessor and the Broker have agreed to a SFO cooperating lease commission of the firm term value of this lease. The total amount of the commission is the Lessor shall pay the Broker no additional commissions associated with this lease transaction. In accordance with the "Broker Commission and Commission Credit" paragraph, the Broker has agreed to forego of the commission that it is entitled to receive in connection with this lease transaction ("Commission Credit"). The Commission Credit is per month rounded, for four (4) months of the lease. The Lessor agrees to pay the Commission less the Commission Credit, to the Broker in accordance with the "Broker Commission and Commission Credit" paragraph in the and forming a part of this lease.
Notwithstanding Paragraph 3 of this Standard Form 2, the shell rental payments due and owing under this lease shall be reduced to fully recapture this Commission Credit. The reduction in shell rent shall commence with the first month of the rental payments and continue as indicated in this schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent:
First Month's Rental Payment \$22,794.25 minus prorated Commission Credit of equals adjusted First Month's Rent;
Second Month's Rental Payment \$22,794.25 minus prorated Commission Credit of equals adjusted Second Month's Rent;

Third Month's Rental Payment \$22,794.25 minus prorated Commission Credit of

Fourth Month's Rental Payment \$22,794.25 minus prorated Commission Credit of

INITIALS: A B LESSOR GOVT

Third Month's Rent;

Fourth Month's Rent.

equals

equals

adjusted

adjusted